

No. 32450-8-III

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON, DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

WILLIAM ALEXANDER,

Defendant/Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM OKANOGAN COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
(Hon. Christopher Culp)

Alex Thomason, #35975
Thomason Law & Justice, PS
PO Box 307 Brewster, WA 98812
P. 509.689.3471/ F. 509.689.3472

Attorneys for Defendant/Respondent William Alexander.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION3
II. ISSUE STATEMENT6
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE6
III. ARGUMENT10
A. Mr. Alexander has the right to be free from unreasonable searches.10
B. The search warrant did not have probable cause.....10
C. The Ellis line of cases are inapplicable to the facts of this case.....14
1. Unlike Ellis, the Detective never stated her belief as to probable cause or pointed to facts that Mr. Alexander was actually in violation of the CSA.....16
2. Unlike Ellis, the Detective asked for a warrant to "prove or disprove" a violation of the CSA or in the alternative to write a MUCA ticket.....17
D. All evidence from the amended search warrant should be suppressed as fruit of the poisonous tree.18
E. Mr. Alexander is entitled to an award of fees and costs on appeal.19
III. CONCLUSION19

Table of Authorities

1.	<i>Mapp v. Ohio</i> , 100 Wn.2d 814, 817 (1984).....	10
2.	<i>State v. Parker</i> , 139 Wn.2d 486, 493 (1999).....	10
3.	<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343 (1999).....	10
4.	<i>State v. Myrick</i> , 102 Wn.2d 506, 511 (1984).	10
5.	<i>State v. Goble</i> , 88 Wn. App. 503, 508-09 (1997).....	11
6.	<i>State v. Perrone</i> , 119 Wn.2d 538, 549 (1992).....	11
7.	<i>State v. Smith</i> , 93 Wn.2d 329, 352 (1980).	11
8.	<i>State v. Perez</i> , 92 Wn.App. 1 (1998), review dnd, 137 Wn.2d 1025 (1999).	11
9.	Wayne R. LaFave, <i>Search and Seizure</i> , 3.7(d) at 372 (3d Ed. 1996).	11
10.	<i>State v. Thein</i> , 138 Wn.2d 133, 147 (1999).	12
11.	<i>United States v. Ramos</i> , 923 F.2d 1346, 1351 (9 th Cir. 1991).....	12
12.	<i>State v. Dalton</i> , 73 Wn. App. 132, 136 (1994).....	12
13.	<i>State v. Klinger</i> , 96 Wn. App. 619, 624 (1999).....	12
14.	<i>State v. Fry</i> , 168 Wn. 2d 1 (2010).....	13
15.	<i>State v. Ellis</i> , 178 Wash. App. 801, (2014).....	14, 15, 16, 17
16.	<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343 (1999).....	18
17.	<i>Segura v. United States</i> , 468 U.S. 796, 815 (1984).	18
18.	<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 417, 488 (1963).....	18
